900237503 11/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS		10/31/2012	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insight Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	4170 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 580	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30319		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630697	INSIGHT GLOBAL A STAFFING SERVICES COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

301-638-0511 Phone:

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0234

Date:	11/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=38206#page1.tif source=38206#page2.tif source=38206#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0235

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BNP PARIBAS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Insight Global, Inc. Internal	
Individual(s)	Address: Street Address: 4170 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 580 City: Atlanta State: GA Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing INSIGHT GLOBAL A STAFFING SERVICES COMPANY (design)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,630,697 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:	
State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com 0rders@ipresearchplus.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Matthew D'Auria Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made this <u>31st</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2012, by and between BNP PARIBAS, a French Societe Anonyme with offices at 209 South LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago IL 60604 ("Releasor") in favor of Insight Global, Inc. a Delaware corporation with an address of 4170 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 580, Atlanta GA 30319 ("Releasee").

RECITALS

- A. Releasee is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, trade dress, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, U.S. Reg. No. 3,630,697 for the mark INSIGHT GLOBAL A STAFFING SERVICES COMPANY (design) (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Pursuant to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest ("Security Interest") between Releasor and Releasee dated June 30, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 1, 2010 Reel/Frame No. 4234/0909, Releasor was granted a security interest in the Trademarks.
- C. Given that the loan(s) underlying the Security Interest has been paid off and the credit agreement(s) underlying the Security Interest have been terminated, Releasee has requested that Releasor release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release any and all right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith) pursuant to the Security Interest, the recordation at Reel/Frame 4234/0909, or otherwise.

Releasor will execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any other security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks.

INSIGHT GLOBAL, INC.	BNP PARIBAS, SA	
By:	Ву:	_
Printed Name: Michael Lewis	Printed Name:	
Title: Chief Financial Officer and	Title:	_

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

	This Release of Security Interest is made this day of, 2012, by and between BNP
PARI	AS, a French Societe Anonyme with offices at 209 South LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago IL
6060	("Releasor") in favor of Insight Global, Inc. a Delaware corporation with an address of 4170
Ashf	d Dunwoody Road, Suite 580, Atlanta GA 30319 ("Releasee").
	" """ "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""

RECITALS

- A. Releasee is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, trade dress, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, U.S. Reg. No. 3,630,697 for the mark INSIGHT GLOBAL A STAFFING SERVICES COMPANY (design) (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Pursuant to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest ("Security Interest") between Releasor and Releasee dated June 30, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 1, 2010 Reel/Frame No. 4234/0909, Releasor was granted a security interest in the Trademarks.
- C. Given that the loan(s) underlying the Security Interest has been paid off and the credit agreement(s) underlying the Security Interest have been terminated, Releasee has requested that Releasor release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release any and all right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith) pursuant to the Security Interest, the recordation at Reel/Frame 4234/0909, or otherwise.

Releasor will execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any other security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks.

INSIGHT GLOBAL, INC.	BNP PARIBAS, SA	
Ву:	By: Wheels	
Printed Name: Michael Lewis	Printed Name: Cecile Scherer	
Title: Chief Financial Officer and	Title: Managing Director	
Chief Operating Officer	CHARLES ROMANO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0238

DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 11/01/2012